## 07-10-2002

102149350

A LO ARDIOTERA	ORM COVER SHEET  TS ONLY  Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please re	ecord the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies)</li> <li>Takahiro DAIDO</li> <li>Satoshi IGARASHI</li> <li>Satoshi NISHIKAWA</li> <li>Hiroyuki HONMOTO</li> <li>Hiroyoshi MINEMATSU</li> <li>Youji YANAGI</li> <li>Yasushi KITAGISHI</li> </ol>	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Teijin Limited  Street Address: 6-7, Minamihommachi 1-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka 541-0054 JAPAN	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached No		
3. Nature of conveyance:   ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger  ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name  Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached 🗵 Yes 🗆 No	
Execution Date: 1) - 7) May 8, 2002  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	10,180969	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If the document is being filed together with a new application, the Additional number (s).  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning.		
<ul> <li>4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If the document is being filed together with a new application, the Additional number.</li> <li>5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ul>	execution date of the application is May 8, 2002  nbers attached No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If the document is being filed together with a new application, the Additional number (s).  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning.	execution date of the application is May 8, 2002  nbers attached No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
<ul> <li>4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If the document is being filed together with a new application, the Additional number of the Additional number of</li></ul>	execution date of the application is May 8, 2002  nbers attached No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If the document is being filed together with a new application, the Additional number of the Additi	execution date of the application is May 8, 2002  nbers attached No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):         If the document is being filed together with a new application, the Additional number of the Additional number.     </li> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name: RADER, FISHMAN &amp; GRAUER         Internal Address: Suite 501     </li> <li>Street Address: 1233 20th Street, NW</li> </ol>	execution date of the application is May 8, 2002  nbers attached No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	

PATENT REEL: 013058 FRAME: 0309

## **U.S. ASSIGNMENT**

	the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "ASSI	IGNOR") by	and valuable consideration paid to
(Insert ASSIGNEE's	TEIJIN LIMITED	·	
Name(s) Address(es))	6-7, Minamihommac	hi 1-chome, Chuo-kı	ı, Osaka-shi,
	Osaka 541-0054, Ja	apan	
(Title of Invention)	transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and excl		
	relating to International Patent Application of the United States was executed on even		and/or for which application for Letters Pat vas:
(Insert date	(a) executed on		
of execution of application, if not concurrent)	(b) filed on, Serial No,	data, when known.	authorized to insert in (b) the specified
	and to said application and all Letters Pate renewal, substitute, reissue or reexaminatio Patent(s) may be granted and including any Patent(s)").	n application based thereon, for the fu	said application and any continuation, divisi ull term or terms for which the said Letters inafter, "said application(s) and Letters
	ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIG	GNEE may deem necessary, desirable luding in the preparation and prosecut reissue, reexamination, or public use reissue, to same, such acts to inclu-	thout charge to but at the expense of said or expedient, for securing, maintaining and tion of said application(s) and the issuance of proceeding, and in any litigation or other leg de but not be limited to executing all papers ing sworn testimony, and obtaining and
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the	undersigned inventor(s) has (have) aff	fixed his/her/their signature(s).
(Signatures)	1) Johahire Davido (SIGNATURE)	Takahiro Daido	May 8, 2002
	(SIGNATURE)		May 8, 2002
	2) Saturn Synash _	Satoshi Igarashi	(DATE)
	•	Satoshi Nishikawa	May 8, 2002
	3 Satushi Nishi kawa (SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	4 Hiroyuki Honmoto	Hiroyuki Honmoto	May 8, 2002 (DATE)
		Hiroyoshi Minemat	su May 8, 2002
	5) Liroyashi Minematzy.	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
		Youji Yanagi (TYPE NAME)	May 8, 2002 (DATE)
	Januagi Janagi (SIGNATURE)	Yasushi Kitagish	i May 8, 2002 (DATE)

(TYPE NAME)

(TYPE NAME)

**PATENT REEL: 013058 FRAME: 0310** 

(DATE)

**RECORDED: 06/27/2002** 

(SIGNATURE)

(SIGNATURE)